4x3 + 3x2 +2x+149 D. 150 E. None 

22. How many numbers greater than 3000 can be formed with the digits 1,2,3 and 5? A. 24 

B. 6 C. 12 D. 18 E. 36 

23. The pie chart below presents the fund allocation for a development plan in a village 

If a total of thirty six million (N36,000,000)naira only was allocated, how much was for both 

agriculture and social services? A. N10,800,000 B. N5,400,000 C. N16,200,000 D. 

N160,000,000 E. N108,000 

24. The following table shows the frequency distribution of the masses to the nearest kg of